



Terrence Carroll

A Seattle native, Carroll and his wife, Diane, have maintained residences in LaConner and Seattle for over 25 years. He is a retired King County Superior Court Judge who, since retirement has served on numerous boards and commissions and as an advisor or consultant to local governments, particularly in law enforcement and ethics. He was appointed the first Internal Investigations Auditor for the Seattle Police Department from 1992-2001. Judge Carroll has served as a Distinguished Jurist in Residence since 2009 at the Seattle University Law School where he taught courses on Alternative Dispute Resolution, the Police, Law, and the Community. Judge Carroll brings a wealth of experience to help parties find fair and mutually acceptable resolutions of disputes. He has heard over 2,500 mediations and 500 arbitrations and served as Special Master in dozens of complex cases. You can find out more about his decorated and extensive professional background at www.terrencecarroll.com.

Even with a decorated career Judge Carroll believes it is far less important than family, friends, and service to the community. As he edges into complete retirement, Judge Carroll and his wife look forward to many more years in the La Conner area, particularly continuing to make MoNA the heart of the Skagit Valley Arts Community. Judge Carroll believes that humor is the harmony of the heart, and a day is lost when a person does not laugh heartedly at least once. Although it makes him laugh to think he was playing senior league baseball at age 70!